
<

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
e-procurement Notice 

1. The Executive Engineer Kalpa Division, HP.PWD. Kalpa, District Kinnaur (HP) on behalf of Governor 
of  H.P. invites the online bids  on item rate, in electronic tendering system, in 2 Cover System for the 
under mentioned work from the eligible and approved contractors/Firms registered with HPPWD 
Department.
Sr. Name of Work Estimated EMD Cost of Time Eligible class
No. Cost Tender allowed of Contractor
1 C/O Vigilance office at Reckong Peo in District 1,10,02,049/- 1,43,000/- 5,000/- Two “B” Class

(HP) (SH:-C/O Building portion, WS & SI,  Years
Site Septic Tank and Rain water

system)

Kinnaur 
development, 

 harvesting 
2. Availability of Bid Document and mode of submission: The Bid document is available online and bid 
should be submitted in online mode on website https://hptenders.gov.in. Bidder would be required to 
register in the web-site which is free of cost. For submission of bids, the bidder is required to have Digital 
Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the authorized Certifying Authorities (CA)“Aspiring bidders who 
have not obtained the user ID and password for participating in e-tendering in HPPWD. may obtain the 
same from the website: https://hptenders.gov.in. Digital signature is mandatory to participate in the e- 
tendering. Bidders already possessing the digital signature issued from authorized CAs can use the 
same in this tender. 
3.  Key Dates:-
1. Date of Online Publication  23-05-2020 10.00 HRS
2. Document Download Start and End Date  23-05-2020 10.00 HRS  upto

  08-06-2020 17.30 HRS
3. Bid Submission Start and End Date  23-05-2020 10.00 HRS  upto 

 08-06-2020 17.30 HRS
4. Physical Submission of EMD and Cost of Tender

Document
5. Date of Technical Bid opening, Evaluation of

followed by Opening of Financial Bid.

09-06-2020 up to 5.00 HRS

10-06-2020    11.30 HRS
Technical Bid 

4.   TENDER DETAILS:
The Tender Documents shall be uploaded online in 2 Cover:-

i)    Cover -1: shall contain scanned copies of all “Technical Documents/ 
Eligibility Information”.
ii)  Cover-2: shall contain “BOQ/Financial Bid”, where contractor will quoted 
his offer for each item. 

5.   SUBMISSION OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS: I). The bidders are required to submit (a)  original 
demand draft towards the cost of bid document and (b) original bid security/Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) in the shape of FDR duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Kalpa  
Division, HP.PWD. Kalpa  and other Technical Documents in the O/O the Executive Engineer, 
Kalpa Division, HP.PWD. Kalpa as specified in Key dates Sr. No. 3 on Tender Opening Date, 
failing which the bids will be declared non-responsive.

6.   LIST OF MACHINERY, TOOL, PLANT :- The contractor/bidder must have to upload/submit the 
list of Machinery/tools/Equipment etc.  in the form of affidavit.

7. CONTRACTOR’S REGISTRATION:- The bidders have to produce the enlistment of competent 
authority in appropriate class valid at the time of tender and up load as pdf.

8. GST REGISTRATION:- The bidders have to produce/upload the GST registration at the time of 
tender and up load as pdf.

9.    Employees provident fund:- The bidders have to produce/upload the EPF No. as pdf.
10.  PAN No.:- The bidders have to produce/upload the PAN No. in pdf.
11.  Eligibility Criteria:-

I) Work Done Certificate:-The bidder must have successfully completed similar nature of work 
not less than 40 % of estimated cost during the last five years (without liquidated damages or 
compensation). 

ii) Work in hand Certificate:-The bidders have to submit/upload the list of works which are 
completed/in hand (progress) in the proforma shown in General rule No. 19 in schedule “F”. 
These statement should be countersigned by the Engineer-in-Charge not below the rank of 
Executive Engineer or equivalent in State/Central Govt. PSU’s with his seal. The original / 
attested copies of same me be submitted at the time of physical submission of tender.

iii) Turn over:- Bidders have to submit/upload the turnover of last five years duly certified from the 
Chartered Accounts  in pdf. 

iv) Affidavit:- Contractors have to submit an Affidavit wherein mentioned that they have not more 
than  two works in hand in HPPWD.

12. BID OPENING DETAILS:-The bids shall be opened on 10-06-2020 at 11.30 HRS in the office of 
Executive Engineer, Kalpa Division, and HP.PWD. Kalpa, (HP) by the authorised officer. In their 
interest, the tenderer are advised to be present along with original documents at the time of opening 
of tenders. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids 
will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

13. The bids for the work shall remain valid for acceptance for a period of 120 days after the deadline date 
for bid submission.

14. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. The officer inviting tender shall not be held liable 
for any delays due to system failure beyond its control. Even though the system will attempt to notify 
the bidders of any bid updates, the Employer shall not be liable for any information not received by 
the bidder. It is the bidders’ responsibility to verify the website for the latest information related to the 
tender.

Executive Engineer
Kalpa Division, HP.PWD. Kalpa.

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

0366/2020-2021

Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 14, 2020

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Sunu Manuel
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489
Registered Off: HCG Towers, # 8, P. Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Rama Nagar,
Bengaluru – 560027
Corporate Off: Tower Block, Unity Building Complex, No. 3, Mission Road,
Bengaluru - 560027
Phone: +91 – 80 – 4660 7700
e-mail: investors@hcgel.com; Website: www.hcgel.com

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and 
Administration) Rules, 2014, (including any statutory modification (s) or re-enactment (s) thereof for the time being in force (“the Act”), SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, General Circular No. 14/ 2020 dated April 8, 2020 and the General Circular 
No. 17/ 2020 dated April 13, 2020, in relation to “Clarification on passing of ordinary and special resolutions by companies under the Companies 
Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder on account of the threat posed by COVID - 19” issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government 
of India (“MCA Circulars”), and such other applicable laws and regulations, the approval of Members of HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited 
(“the Company”) is being sought for the following Resolutions by way of Postal Ballot (only through remote e-voting process):

In terms of the MCA Circulars, the Company has sent the Postal Ballot Notice along with Explanatory Statement, in electronic form, on 
Wednesday, May 13, 2020, to the members of the Company as on Friday, May 08, 2020 (cut-off date), who have registered their e-mail address 
with the Company (in respect of shares held by them in physical form) or with their Depository Participants (in respect of shares held by them 
in dematerialized form) and made available to the Company by the respective Depositories. The hard copy of the Postal Ballot Notice along with 
postal ballot forms and pre-paid business envelope will not be sent to the members for the postal ballot, in accordance with the requirements 
specified under the MCA Circulars. The Communication of the assent or dissent of the members would take place through the remote e-voting 
system only.

To enable participation in the remote e-voting process by those shareholders, to whom Physical Postal Ballot Notice could not be dispatched, 
the Company has made appropriate arrangements with its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for registration of email addresses, in terms of 
the above mentioned Circular. The process for registration of email addresses is as under:

Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares registered in the name of the members as on May 08, 2020. A person who 
is not a member of the Company on the cut-off date shall treat this notice for information purposes only.

Members are requested to note that the voting on the businesses specified in the notice has commenced at 9.00 a.m. (IST) on Thursday, 
May 14, 2020 and will end at 5.00 p.m (IST) on Friday, June 12, 2020. The e-voting module will be disabled for voting thereafter. Once the vote 
on a resolution is cast by a member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.

The Company has engaged the services of KFin Technologies Private Limited (Registrar and Share Transfer Agent) for providing e-voting facility 
to all its members. Further, the Company has appointed Mr. V. Sreedharan failing him Mr. Pradeep B. Kulkarni, Partners of V. Sreedharan & 
Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, as scrutinisers to the Postal Ballot process.  

The Postal Ballot Notice can also be downloaded from the Company’s website at https://www.hcgel.com/investors and the website of KFin 
Technologies Private Limited at https://evoting.karvy.com.

To understand the process of e-voting, members are requested to go through the notes to the Postal Ballot Notice or refer to the FAQs at 
https://evoting.karvy.com/public/Faq.aspx. For any grievance or query, Members may write to the Company Secretary at the registered email 
id investors@hcgel.com or contact Mr. Nageswara Rao, Manager, K Fin Technologies Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agents at 
contact no. 040-67161526, e-maid id: eniward.ris@kfintech.com.

The results of the voting by Postal Ballot (along with Scrutiniser’s report) will be announced by the Chairman or the Company Secretary of the 
Company on or before Saturday, June 13, 2020 at the registered office of the Company and will also be displayed on the website of the Company 
https://www.hcgel.com/investors besides being communicated to the Stock Exchanges, Depositories and Share Transfer Agent.

(a) Visit the link
https://karisma.kfintech.com/emailreg
(b) Select the Company name
(c) Shareholder to enter DP ID-CLIENT ID/Folio No. and PAN No.
(d) Upload self attested copy of PAN
(e) Shareholder to enter Email id and Mobile No.
(f) System to check the authenticity of DP ID-CLIENT ID and PAN No. 
and send the different OTPs to Mobile and Email id to validate
(g) Shareholder to enter the OTPs received by SMS and email, to 
complete the validation process (OTPs will be valid for 5 minutes 
only)
(h) System confirms the Email id for the limited purpose of service of 
Postal Ballot Notice
(i) System will send the notice and procedure for e-voting to the 
Email address given by shareholder 

(a) Visit the link
https://karisma.kfintech.com/emailreg
(b) Select the Company name
(c) Shareholder to enter physical Folio No. and PAN No.
(d) If PAN No. is not available in the records, shareholder to enter one 
of the Share Certificate No.
(e) Shareholder to enter Email id and Mobile No.
(f) System to check the authenticity of Folio No. and PAN/Certificate 
No. and send the different OTPs to Mobile and Email id to validate
(g) Shareholder to enter the OTPs received by SMS and Email, to 
complete the validation process (OTPs will be valid for 5 minutes 
only)
(h) If PAN is not available, system will prompt to upload duly signed 
scanned copy of the PAN
(i) System will confirm the registration of Email id for the limited 
purpose of service of Postal Ballot Notice
(j) System will send the notice and procedure for e-voting to the 
Email address given by shareholder

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Sl. No.

1.

Description of Resolutions
Increase of Authorised Share Capital of the Company and alteration of the Capital Clause of the Memorandum of 
Association of the Company

2. Issue of equity shares on preferential allotment/private placement basis to Investors other than Promoters

3. Issue of Warrants on preferential allotment/private placement basis to Investors other than Promoters

4. Issue of Warrants on preferential allotment/private placement basis to Dr. B. S. Ajaikumar, Promoter

Members who hold shares in dematerialised mode: Members who hold shares in physical mode:

HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

Executive Engineer,

Jal Shakti Division, Ghumarwin (HP)
Telephone No. 01978255287, e-mail: xeniphgmr@rediffmail.com

On line bids on item rate basis are invited by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division, Ghumarwin on behalf of Governor of Himachal
Pradesh, in electronic tendering system in two covers for the under mentioned work from the contractor/firms of appropriate class
enlisted with HP IPH Department.

1. Tender document and other instruction can be downloaded or viewed online from the portal https://hptenders.gov.in by the
firms/individual registered on the website which is free of cost.

2. As the bids are to be submitted online are required to be encrypted and digitally signed, the bidders are advised to obtain Digital
Signature Certificate (DSC) from suitable vendors or from any authorized agency at the earliest.

3. Key Dates :-
1. Date of online publication 13.05.2020 05:00 PM.
2. Downloading of e-tender Document From 13.05.2020 05:00 PM. up to 5:00PM 27-05-2020
3. Date of submission of e-tendering From 13.05.2020 05:00 PM. up to 5:00PM 27-05-2020
4. Physical submission of Earnest Money

Deposit and cost of tender document. Up to 11:30 AM 28-05-2020
5. Date of opening Bid 11.30 AM on 28-05-2020
Conditions:-
1. The e-tender documents shall be uploaded online in 2 covers:-

i) Cover-1 shall contain scanned copies of “eligibility information”.
ii) Cover-2 shall contain “Financial Bid” on the prescribed form.

2. Cover-1 shall contain Scanned copies of following “eligibility information” (Scanned copies to be uploaded)
i) Earnest money in the shape of NSC/saving account on any of the Post offices in Himachal Pradesh/Time Deposit Receipt of
any nationalized bank, demand draft duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Ghumarwin OR certificate
of exemption of Earnest Money Deposit or through e-payment. However in case of e-payment physical submission of documents
is not required.
ii) Cost of tender Form in the shape of demand draft of Rs1500/-only or through e-payment.
iii) Certificate of registration with Jal Shakti Vibhag in appropriate class and latest renewal thereof.
iv) Income Tax & GST registration and latest clearance certificates thereof.
V) A scanned copy of undertaking that I have carefully studied all the terms and conditions stipulated in form PWD 6 & 8 as well
as special terms and conditions appended along with schedule of quantity and NIT before quoting the rates in the BOQ chart and
that I have Visited the site of work before quoting the rates
vi) A Scanned copy of Valid EPF Number and authorized dealership certificate for pumping machinery from Principal
manufacturers.
vii) Scanned copy of marked performance curve chart for offered pumping machinery.
(i) Experience of having successfully completed/commissioned similar works during last 7 years ending last day of the months
previous to the one in which applications are intivited should be either of the following :-

(a) Three similar completed/commissioned works costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the estimated cost. Or
(b) Two similar completed/commissioned works costing not less than the amount equal to 50% of the estimated cost.
(c) One similar completed /commissioned work costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the estimated cost.
Definition of” Similar works” shall be as under:-
Similar works means ‘Water Related Project” i.e Irrigation or Water Supply” which include the following components:
(i) Pumping system including all electric and mechanical components.
(ii) Piping work or Water conveyance system/drainage system.
Cover-2 shall contain BOQ where contractor will quote his offer for each item.
3. The tenders of the contractors/firms who fail to fulfill the eligibility information will be summarily rejected.
4. The contractor will submit the original document in respect of Earnest money and cost of tender document in the office of Executive

Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Ghumarwin before 28-05-2020 up to 11:30 AM.
5. The negotiation/clarification, if any will be taken from the successful contractor only in respect of error and omission, technical

aspects and in no case on financial bid.
6. Earnest money of L1, L2 and L3 may be retained for a period of 60 days.
7. The representatives of the firm should inspect the site himself and make conversant with the site conditions.
8. If opening day is a holiday, the tenders shall be opened on next working day at the same time.
9. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 60 days.
NOTE: - In case of failure of supply/ net connectivity problem, the tenders shall be downloaded on the restoration of the same.

HIM SUCHNA AVAM JAN SAMPARK
SD

Executive Engineer,
JAL SHAKTI Division, Ghumarwin.

S. Name of Work Estimated Cost EMD Cost Time of Cost of
No. of Tender completion form
1 Imp.and Remodeling of LIS Kot Dehra by filling water in Rewal 11629216/- 148800 12 Months 1500/-

and Kot Tal in Tehsil Ghumarwin Distt. Bilaspur (HP)(SH:
Providing laying jointing and testing of GMSERW pipe Rising
main, Supply and errection of submersible pumping machinery
with allied accessories in booster stage and supply and errection
of centrifugal pumping machinery with allied accessories in 1st
Stage for Kot Phase).

374/2020-2021

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Telephone:- 01975-238883, e-mail:- hp-una@nic.in

INVITATION FOR BIDS

The Superintending Engineer, 15th Circle, HPPWD Una (H.P.) on behalf of Governor of HP re-invites the item rate bids, in
electronic tendering system from the eligible class of contractors registered with HPPWD for the work as detailed in the table.
Sr. Division/ Package Name of work Estimated Cost Total Cost Bid Security Starting Date Deadline for
No.District No. (Rs. in lacs) (Rs. Lakh) (Rs.in lacs) for downloading Bid submis

Construction Maintenance -sion of Bid
1 BharwainHP-12 T08-Brahmpur 945.29 77.23 1022.52 20.45 16-05-2020 26-05-2020

/Una -174 Bhderkali Jallo di at10:30 AM
Bar Chintpurni Road

Note:- Submission of Original Documents:- The original documents required as per clause 12 of Section 2 (Instructions to
Bidders) of the Standard Bidding Document should reach in this office up to or before the time and date of submission of bids
either by hand or by registered post. Documents submitted by the firms / contractors in any other office or after the closing
date and time of submission of bids will not be accepted, failing which the bids will be declared Non-responsive.

The bids will be opened on 26-05-2020 at 11:00 AM. The bidders are advised to note other details of tenders from the
department website https://pmgsytendershp.gov.in (Er. N.P. Singh)

Superintending Engineer
15th Circle, H.P.P.W.D, Una-174303357/2020-2021







Bengaluru Edition
May 15, 2020 Page No. 2
Powered by : eReleGo.com

http://erelego.com/

